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Councillor Induction Schedule 2024

Draft Councillor Induction schedule for incoming Councillors following
the 2024 Council Election.

*Subject to change.

Week 1

Wednesday, 13 November 2024

4pm-5pm

Declaration of Election

Thursday, 14 November 2024

3pm-4.30pm

Welcome to Councillors - GSCC Meet CEO & Executive

Walk Through - Councillor Suite and Executive Office

Friday, 15 November 2024

Full day

Governance Training
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Week 2
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Monday, 18 November 2024

All day

Oath of Office | Councillor Swearing in Ceremony

Councillor Official Photos

Chief Executive Officer - Organisational Overview, Vision & Future Direction

GSCC - Councillor Induction Program 2024

Provision of Councillor Equipment (including Training)

Councillors Form Packs

Tuesday, 19 November 2024

All day (9am-2.30pm)

Governance Administration Practices, Protocols or Policies in relation to the interaction
between members of Council staff and Councillors

Secretarial Assistant and Councillor Support

Council Meeting - Election | Mayor & Deputy Mayor

Media Interviews

Wednesday, 20 November 2024

All day

Councillor Briefing Session

Councillor Representation on Committees

Thursday, 21 November 2024

All day

Gender Equality and Sexual Harassment Training

Friday, 22 November 2024

Nil
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Monday, 25 November 2024

All day (9am-3pm)

Media Training

Tuesday, 26 November 2024

All day

Councillor Briefing Session

Council Meeting

Wednesday, 27 November 2024

All day (10am-3pm)

Council Directorate Presentations

Thursday, 28 November 2024

Half Day (12.30pm - 4.30pm)

Overview of Planning

Friday, 29 November 2024

Nil
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Week 4
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Monday, 2 December 2024

All day

GSCC Financial Overview - rates and budget overview

Tuesday, 3 December 2024

All day

Councillor Briefing Session

Wednesday, 4 December 2024

Half day (10.00am — 1.00pm)

Culture Awareness Session

Thursday, 5 December 2024

Half Day (1.30pm-4.30pm)

Councillor Working Together Session

Friday, 6 December 2024

Nil
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Week 5

Monday, 9 December 2024

All day (9am-2.30pm)

Council Directorate Presentations

Tour Doyles Road Complex

Tuesday, 10 December 2024

All day

Councillor Briefing Session

Wednesday, 11 December 2024

Nil
Thursday, 12 December 2024
Nil
Friday, 13 December 2024
Nil
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Week 6
Monday, 16 December 2024
Nil
Tuesday, 17 December 2024
Half day

Councillor Briefing Session (if required)®

Council Meeting (if required)"

Wednesday, 18 December 2024

Nil

Thursday, 19 December 2024

Nil

Friday, 20 December 2024

Nil
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